ATTACHMENT 1

I. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(d) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

OnStar, LLC ("OnStar") is the holder of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") International Section 214 Authority, IBFS File No. ITC-214-20070823-00346, which authorizes OnStar to provide global resold telecommunications services.

II. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(e)(3) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

OnStar requests such Special Temporary Authority ("STA") as may be necessary to allow OnStar to continue operating while the FCC reviews the application it filed seeking consent to a transfer of control of the International and Domestic Section 214 authority held by OnStar, from General Motors Company's ("GM") board of directors that was previously controlled by the United States Treasury ("UST") (due to its majority shareholder interests) to GM's current board of directors that is now elected by a diverse shareholder base. *See* IBFS File No. ITC-T/C-20150929-00230.

III. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(g) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

OnStar is not seeking authority to provide global facilities-based telecommunications services.

ATTACHMENT 2

I. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(h) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of any person or entity currently holding, either directly or indirectly, at least a ten percent equity or voting interest in the applicant are listed below:

Proposed Licensee:

OnStar, LLC 300 Renaissance Center Mail Code 482-C16-B16 Detroit, MI 48265-3000

OnStar's ultimate parent company is GM. GM is a widely-held, publicly-traded company that does not have any 10 percent or greater interest holders. The members of GM's board of directors that were elected in July 2015 are listed below.

Mary T. Barra
Joseph J. Ashton
Stephen J. Girsky
Linda R. Gooden
Joseph Jimenez
Kathryn V. Marinello
James J. Mulva
Admr. Michel G. Mullen, USN (ret.)
Patricia F. Russo
Thomas M. Schoewe

Theodore M. Solso Carol M. Stephenson